

TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Finance Committee Wednesday, June 21, 2023 7:00 p.m. Select Board Meeting Room, Town Hall, 90 South Main Street

AGENDA

The Finance Committee welcomes public comment unless noted otherwise.

- **Opening Remarks Chair** 1.
- Finance Committee FY24 Goals Chair 2.
- Nominate and vote Liaison and Committee Positions for FY24 Chair 3.
 - **Priorities Committee** a.
 - b. **Capital Outlay Committee**
 - Audit Committee c.
 - Finance Committee Nominating Committee d.
 - Sharon Standing Building Committee Nominating Committee e.
 - School Liaison f.
 - Library Liaison g.
 - Planning Board Liaison h.
 - i. Standing Building Committee Liaison
 - **Community Preservation Liaison**
 - j. k. Lake Massapoag Advisory Liaison
- Liaison Updates 4.
 - a. Sharon Schools Ann Keitner, Ira Miller
 - b. Library - Charles Goodman
 - Planning Board Brian Collins c.
 - Standing Building Committee Gordon Gladstone d.
 - Community Preservation Committee ~open~ e.
 - Lake Massapoag Advisory Committee- Dan Lewenberg f.
- Discuss timing/location of next meeting Chair 5.
- Minutes to be voted May 22, 2023 6.

Upcoming Meetings:

TBD •